	102478453	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office				
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Massimo ARRIGONI Francesco ALGHISI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROMATECH S.p.A. Address: Via Case Sparse 4 24020 COLZATE (BERGAMO) Italy				
Addii	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? es No					
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: May 26, 2003				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	Addit	tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	YOUNG & THOMPSON					
	Second Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120				
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Isiah Avila	- Mr. June 13, 2003				
_	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
67200	3 ADSMAN1 00000006 10460266					

40.00 00

Y&T April 9, 2003

Attorney	Docket	Nο	
THUTTE	DOORCE	110,	

ASSIGNMENT

W	Ή	E	R	Ε	Α	S	

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

WHEREAS,		
	Massimo A	ARRIGONI residing at Via Pizzo Scais, 16 - 24125 BERGAMO
	ITALY and	d Francesco ALGHISI - Via Aldo Moro, 11 - 24060 CASTELLI
	CALEPIO	(BERGAMO) Italy
hereafter refo	erred to as "app ITS IN WEFT C	olicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ARRYING GRIPPERS FOR WEAVING LOOMS AND IN GUIDING MEANS
(a) xxx		application for a x miter States x at ext was the conxx
(b)	for which an 26 MAY 200	application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS,	PROMATECH S.p.A.
	ess is	V_{i} a Caga Spanse $A = 24020$ COLZATE (BERGAMU) LIALI
		,
presents, do the said invented invented the use and may be grant assignment. Appli	(es) hereby selention in the Uich may be gran behoof of its lated, as fully aland sale not be cant(s) hereby	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said U	nited States patents to said assignee(s).
Date26_M	IAY 2003	Manine Oge
Date 26 MA	AY 2003	(signature)
Date	7	
		(signature)
Date	,	(signature)
Date	,	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 014176 FRAME: 0408